






Contract No.: SC2400001448 Amendment No. 5 1 

Revised 09/19/24 

SUPPLIER CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

The Parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: 

1. Background and Purpose.

1.1. Background. On September 6, 2022, County and Contractors entered into the above referenced contract
to provide Job Order Contract: HVAC Contracting Services. 

1.2. Purpose. County has a continuing need for job order contractors for these services. Due to upcoming 
projects, emergency repairs to HVAC systems during the summer season and increases to project costs, 
County intends to add a one-time increase to the current term of the contract in the amount of 
$750,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed amount of $4,075,000.00 and increase the annual shared 
award amount from $1,000,000.00 to $1,500,000.00 for subsequent renewal terms of the contract.  

2. Basic Terms, Renewals, Extensions and Revisions.

2.2. Extension Options. County is adding a one-time increase in the amount of $750,000.00 for a cumulative
not-to-exceed amount of $4,075,000.00 and is increasing the annual shared award amount from 
$1,000,000.00 to $1,500,000.00. 

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank 

PIMA COUNTY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

Project: Job Order Contract: HVAC Contracting Services 

Contractors: Pueblo Mechanical and Controls, LLC 
6771 E. Outlook Dr. 
Tucson, AZ 85756 

Sun Mechanical Contracting, Inc. 
3951 East Columbia Street 
Tucson, AZ 85714 

Contract No.: SC2400001448 

Amendment No.: 5 

Funding: Various Funds 
CONTRACT TERM: 09/06/22 - 09/05/23 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $          750,000.00 
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 09/05/25 PRIOR AMENDMENT(S):  $       2,575,000.00 
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 09/05/25 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:  $          750,000.00 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $       4,075,000.00 



Contract No.: SC2400001448 Amendment No. 5   2 
 

Revised 09/19/24 

All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and are binding 
upon the Parties. 

 
 
 
PIMA COUNTY: CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
    
Chair, Board of Supervisors Signature 
 
    
Date Name and Title (Please Print) 
                                                                                             
 ___________________________________ 
                                                                                           Firm Name 
                                                                                            
   
 Date 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
  
Clerk of the Board 
 
             
Date 
 
 
 
This contract template has been approved as to form by the Pima County Attorney’s Office. 








